* CITY OF PERU COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA*

PERU CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS PERU, INDIANA **Public Hearing** February 3, 2025, 5:45 PM

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Sturch

ROLL CALL: Steve Anderson, Tim Fisher, Bob Huber, Brandy Murphy, Pete Sahaidachny, Drew Stevenson and Aricka Ulery.

- ORDINANCE 2-2025; AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 19, 2011 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING RATES, CHARGES, AND SERVICE CONDITIONS FOR THE CITY OF PERU MUNICIPAL SEWAGE WORKS LOCATED AT THE GRISSOM AEROPLEX SERVICE AREA.
- ADJOURNMENT:

Regular Meeting February 3, 2025, 6:00 PM

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:
INVOCATION- Pastor Brent Wedding
ROLL CALL: Steve Anderson, Tim Fisher, Bob Huber, Brandy Murphy, Pete Sahaidachny, Drew Stevenson and Aricka Ulery. ************************************
READING & CORRECTION OF MINUTES FROM: Regular Meeting January 6th ************************************
COMMITTEE LIAISON REPORTS: ************************************
OLD BUSINESS : Request approval for the payroll system to be moved from ADP to Neogov.

- Baker Tilly presentation on Economic Development Indicators
- RESOLUTION NO 3-2025 A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL, CITY OF PERU INDIANA APPROVING THE REQUEST OF JAY VENTURES LLC, FOR TAX ABATEMENT
- ORDINANCE # 5, 2025 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 28, 2016 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING RATES, CHARGES, AND SERVICE CONDITIONS FOR THE CITY OF PERU MUNICIPAL WATER WORKS LOCATED AT THE PERU SERVICE AREA. First reading
- ORDINANCE # 6-2025 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE 2, 2024 Police Copy Fees
- ORDINANCE #7-2025 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE 21-2024 AN ORDINANCE TO VACATE A NORTH/SOUTH ROAD OUTSIDE THE CITY OF PERU WHEREAS; A PETITION TO VACATE a East/West Road bounded by the north by Lot 41 - Parcel # 52-08-16-303-001-000-015, bounded by the south by Lot 71 - Parcel # 52-08-16-303-010-001-015, bounded by the east by Farmland, bounded by the west by N Striker Road, commonly known as N Striker Road Lot 41 and N Striker Road Lot 71 Peru Indiana 46970. (Ordinance previously passed-Correction of road description.)

COMMUNICATIONS:

ADJOURNMENT:

Notice: The City of Peru is committed to making its programs accessible to individuals with disabilities. Anyone who requires an auxiliary aid or service for effective communication, or a modification of policies or procedures to participate in a program, service, or activity of the City of Peru, should contact the ADA Coordinator, Matthew Jelenek, 35 S. Broadway, Peru, IN 46970.